Dragonfly Homes EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO SELL LISTING AGREEMENT

AZDOH License 9150 Mindy@Dragonflyhomesbymindy.com 225 E. Main Street Suite 201 Mesa, AZ 85201 Phone: 701-306-1327

 EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO SELL: In consideration of the acceptance by the terms of this Listing Agreement (listing) and Broker/Dealer's promise we, as Owner(s) applies and broker/Dealer's promise 	Phone: 701-306-1327
terms of this listing American consideration of the acceptance by the	le undersigned licensed Manufact
We as Owner(a)	to attempt to effect a selection of the
11,50 parts and grant Broker/Dealer the exclusive right	commenced a sale of this property described below. I, or
2. THE PROPERTY: for the purpose of the Listing Agreement the Dense	the property described below.
 THE PROPERTY: for the purpose of the Listing Agreement, the Proper all fixtures and improvements thereon, described as follows: Manufacturer: 	rty is personal property in Aci Capacounty, Arizona, plus
Manufacturer: A sub a contraction, described as follows:	
Manufacturer: Model: Model: VIN(s): <u>510440,51044X</u> Tax Year: <u>2023</u> Tax Amou	C Year: 468 Titled Size CX 43 Beds: Baths
Tax Amou	nt: \$ 27.89 Current Year Paid? Yes No 961-38-261
Lien Holdon (1/7)///	
Status: Coccupied Vacant	BAL: Phone:
Patio Pro-	
Patio Sarport Screen Rm Deck Screen RM R/C S	Central Air 👘 Hot Water Heater 🙇 Gas 🗖 Elec
included Appliances: Z Stove Cook Top Built-In Over Miero	
	imber of Shods
(incl. list of furnishings)	Furnished? I'Y BUN LI Partia
Owner(s) Name(s) on Title: Richard and Elip	Theyofiable
owner(s) Name(s) on Title: FICNORD and Fi	rabeth A Moinart
Owner(s) Phone: Mobile: 815-705-4060 815-	Doz Sino
Owner(s) Phone: Mobile: 815-705-4060 815- Owner(s) Email(s): <u>cermish 8eq Mail-com</u>	Cirl Displice and a
*By providing email you hereby give Dragonfly Harry Dr. Mindy Ho	Tich 1384@gmaxi.com
*By providing email you hereby give Dragonfly Homes By Mindy, LLC per	mission to communicate with you via email and/or other
electronic means about this transaction and hereby subscribe to notificate at any time.	itions and mailings as they may be provided. You may opt out
acany unie.	C 50-
Park Name: UIN030C	Seller Lot Rent: \$ 50 8
Park/Property Address: 150 5 Windson City: Meso States	Space#: 15 base
3. Price: The listing price will be $\$ G 9,900$ (this must be a number per AZ Statue). The selling price will be the price offered by	

- 3. Price: The listing price will be \$ <u>69,900</u> (this must be a number per AZ Statue). The selling price will be the price offered by Purchaser and accepted by the Owner(s), to be paid as described, in terms accepted by Owner(s). The Owner(s) requests the Broker/Dealer to present all offers.
- 4. Fixtures and Personal Property: Except as provided, the Property includes all of the following existing fixtures, heating and cooling equipment, built-in appliances, attached light fixtures and ceiling fans, towel, curtain and drapery rods, draperies and other window coverings; attached carpeting, fireplace equipment, TV antennas, attached plant watering, fire suppression and misting systems, water treatment systems, smoke detectors, fire warning systems, security systems; window and door screens, sunscreens, storm windows, and doors, storage shed(s) and fencing.
- 5. Access and Lock Box: Owner(s) authorizes Broker/Dealer to install and use on the Property, a lock box containing a key to the Property. Owner(s) acknowledges that a lock box and any other keys left with or available to Broker/Dealer will permit access to the Property by Broker/Dealer or any other Broker/Dealer, with or without potential purchasers, even when Owner(s) and occupant are absent. If the Property is occupied by someone other than the Owner(s), Owner(s) will provide to Broker/Dealer the occupant's name and phone number. Owner(s) acknowledges that neither the Broker/Dealer agent nor sub agent is insuring Owner(s) or occupant against theft or vandalism resulting from such access. Owner(s) authorizes Broker/Dealer to place signs on the Property and to advertise at Broker/Dealer's discretion. Lock Box (TY / TN)
- 6. Commissions: If Broker/Dealer produces a ready, willing and able Purchaser in accordance with listing, or if a sale or exchange of Property is made by Owner(s) through any other agent, or otherwise, during the term of this agreement Owner(s) agrees to pay the Broker/Dealer a (choose one) If flat commission of \$______ or I a _____% commission of the final sales price, with a minimum commission of \$3500.00. The commission does not change if Broker/Dealer works in conjunction with another Broker/Dealer. If Owner(s) produces their own buyer during the term of this agreement, regardless of the source, the above commission still applies.
- 7. After Expiration: After the expiration of this agreement, the same commission will be payable, if the sale is made within 90 days of the expiration of this agreement, by Owner(s), to any person to whom the Property has been shown and the Owner(s) has been notified of Potential Purchaser during the term of this agreement.

Owner(s) init EAL RN



EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO SELL LISTING AGREEMENT

- 8. Earnest Deposit: Owner(s) authorizes Broker/Dealer to accept earnest deposits on behalf of Owner(s) and to issue receipts for such earnest deposits. Per Arizona Statute, when selling price is \$50,000 or more, Owner(s) authorizes Outside Title Company to Deposit & Disperse all Earnest Money. If any earnest deposit is forfeited, it will be divided equally between the Broker/Dealer and Owner(s)
- 9. Third Party Escrow: A purchaser of a manufactured/mobile home that is previously owned and has a purchase price of less than fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000.00) may request in writing that the dealer or broker use an independent escrow account, otherwise the transaction may be handled through a trust account controlled by the dealer or broker. Owner(s) by signing the RESALE UNDER \$50,000 ADDENDUM agree to the above election by Buyer(s). Furthermore, Owner(s), unless specifically requested by the Owner(s) and agreed to by the Buyer(s), herein agree to use an independent escrow company of the Broker/Dealer's designation. Independent escrow company fees are not included under this agreement and will be in addition to any fees addressed herein.
- 10. Agency Relationships: Owner(s) understands that Broker/Dealer will act as Owner(s)'s agent with respect to this agreement. Owner(s) understands that Broker/Dealer may also represent a buyer who wishes to purchase property. In that event, Broker/Dealer would be the agent for both the Owner(s) and potential purchaser. Since Owner(s) does not want to limit the range of possible purchasers, Owner(s) agrees to work with the Broker/Dealer to resolve any potential agency conflict that may arise.
- 11. Warranties by Owner(s) on the Sale of the Property: (a) CONDITION OF PROPERTY: Neither Owner(s) nor Broker/Dealer offer any warranty with regard to condition of property at time of sale. All properties are sold as-is/where-is unless otherwise indicated. (b) INFORMATION: Owner(s) understand Broker/Dealer will be passing on information. Owner(s) warrants that the information given Broker/Dealer to be true.
- 12. Title: Upon acceptance of a Purchase Contract, Owner(s) agrees to furnish to Broker/Dealer, a marketable Arizona certificate of title, or equivalent, which will be free and clear of Liens and encumbrances upon closing.
- 13. Possession: Possession of the property to be given to the Purchaser at Closing, unless otherwise designated on the Offer to Purchase. (a) If Owner(s) occupies after closing, a maximum of \$2,000, Possession Escrow will be held in Broker/Dealer's Trust Account or independent escrow account until Owner(s) vacates and a walk through is done by Buyer. (b) Funds will be released to Owner(s) if the home is in the same condition as the day of initial walk-through, all personal property removed, unless otherwise agreed upon, and the property left in "broom clean" condition with all fixtures and appliances intact. If not, repair, replacement and/or clean-up will be paid for from the funds held and the balance will be paid to the Owner(s). <u>Ern</u> Owner(s) Init
- 14. Release of Liability: Broker/Dealer is hereby relieved of any and all liability and responsibility for everything stated in Paragraph 10.
- 15. Payments of Proceeds: Owner(s) proceeds delivered to Owner(s) at Close of Escrow. Delivery can be in person, by electronic transfer or by mail.
- 16. Commissions payable for the sale of property are not set by any board or association in any manner other than by negotiation between the Broker/Dealer and the Owner(s). By signing below, Owner(s) acknowledges he/she has read, understands, and accepts all terms and provisions contained herein and that he/she has received a copy of this listing.

Owner Signature

RICHARD D. MEINER Owner Printed Name

wner Signature

Date

lizabeth Meinerz

23000 **Owner(s)** Mailing Address: Lot# Agent Name: Agent Signature Agent License Number:

Owner(s) Init RMIEM